PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5257379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845019
Patent Number:	7016204
Patent Number:	7061780
Patent Number:	7151681
Patent Number:	7259972
Patent Number:	7349229
Patent Number:	7352595
Patent Number:	7362592
Patent Number:	7362593
Patent Number:	7471523
Patent Number:	7486528
Patent Number:	7561447
Patent Number:	8742677
Patent Number:	8854841
Patent Number:	9049764
Application Number:	14725459
Application Number:	15455272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0918 505210611

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-244-3676

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MAILDROP A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018.11.28 SCI - FSC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018.11.28 Semiconductor Components Industries LLC - Fairhild Semiconductor Corporation Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=2018.11.28 Semiconductor Components Industries LLC - Fairhild Semiconductor Corporation Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=2018.11.28 Semiconductor Components Industries LLC - Fairhild Semiconductor Corporation Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0919

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made effective as of November 28, 2018, by and between Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("SCI LLC") and Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("FSC-US").

For good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is acknowledged, SCI LLC hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to FSC-US its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial Nos. 14/725,459 and 15/455,272, and United States Patent Nos. 6,845,019, 7,016,204, 7,061,780, 7,151,681, 7,259,972, 7,349,229, 7,352,595, 7,362,592, 7,362,593, 7,471,523, 7,486,528, 7,561,447, 8,742,677, 8,854,841 and 9,049,764 (the "Patents"), including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing) and all patents issuing therefrom; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement related to the foregoing); any and all royalties fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to any of the foregoing. FSC-US shall be successor in title to the Patents.

This Patent Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provisions.

Signatures are provided on separate pages.

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0920 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC has executed this Agreement upon the date indicated below.

Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC

By: Mat Tant

Name: Robert M. Tuttle

Title: Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

State of Arizona

§.

County of Maricopa

§:

On this 28 day of 1000 2018, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Robert M. Tuttle who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: march 17, 2022

(seal)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation - US hereunto has executed this Agreement upon the date indicated below.

Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation

By: Wale & Long

Name: Mark N. Rogers

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Arizona

Ş

County of Maricopa

8

On this day of ______, 2018, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Mark N. Rogers who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

SUSAN GALPIN-TYREE Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

1 New 2019

(seal)

RECORDED: 11/29/2018